

MOBILE TEAMING BOARD ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

- (1) REMOVE HARDWARE FROM PACK.
- (2) LAY END PANEL DOWN ON PROTECTED SURFACE WITH 8MM HOLES FACING UP.
- (3) ALIGN DOWELS OF MARKER PANEL WITH HOLES IN THE END END PANEL &, PRESS DOWN FIRMLY TO ENGAGE.
- (4) NEXT ATTACH TRIANGLE BRACKETS TO EACH END OF PANELS AS SHOWN BELOW, USING (8) #8 1" SCREWS. (PRE DRILLING 1/16" PILOT HOLES MAY BE HELPFUL.)
- (5) CAREFULLY STAND UNIT UPRIGHT ONTO CASTERS.
- (6) NEXT SCREW END PANEL TO MARKER PANEL USING THE (4) #8 X 2-1/4" SCREWS IN THE LOCATIONS MARKED (A).
- (7) WITH HAMMER GENTLY TAP HOLE COVERS INTO SCREW HOLES.
- (8) LAST ATTACH MARKER CADDY IN DESIRED LOCATION.

HARDWARE PACK # H9981010

- (2) TRIANGLE BRACKETS
- (3) 8MM X 38MM WOOD DOWELS
- (10) #8 X 1" SCREWS
- (4) #8 X 2-1/4" SCREWS
- (4) HOLE COVER CAPS
- (1) MARKER CADDY KIT

